FORM PTO 1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-53)	REC TON EC	ORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:		
OMB No. 351,0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TF 05-	04-2000		836.021		
Tab settings → → ▼				<b>VV</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents		ned original	documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	101.	344529	s of receiving	g party(ies):		
Financial Times Information Limited		Name D. (	<b>.</b>	17: 1/ 1		
4-10-00		Name: Datastream International Limited				
٦٠	- 10-01	Internal Address:	Monmouth	House		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address:	58-64 City R	oad		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Limited Partnership			State: ZIP:		
☑ Other <u>Company incorporated in</u>	England and Wales	☐ Individual(s) c	itizenship	曹		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	☐ Individual(s) c ☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partn ☐ Limited Partne		8		
		☐ General Partn	ership	OPR OPR		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partne	ership	7 6		
■ Assignment □		_ corporation c				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	<b>o</b>			ed States Clambard Wales		
Other  Execution Date: February 19, 1999		If assignee is not dom designation is (Designations must be		Yes N		
Execution Date. Tebruary 19, 1999		Additional name(s) &		☐ Yes 💆 N		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/400,247		B. Trad	emark Regist	ration No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🔀 No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.		6. Total number of a registrations invol				
Name: Jane Linowitz, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3 41)	\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Levisohn, Lerner,</u>	Berger & Langsam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		☐ Enclosed				
			be charged t	o deposit account		
Street Address: <u>757 Third Avenue, S</u>	Suite 2400	8. Deposit account r	number:			
		in case of deficien	ncy or overpay	yment: 02-2105		
City: New York State	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10017</u>					
05/03/2000 DHGUYEN 00000049 022105 754002	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
1 FC:481 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.						
Jane Linowitz Jane Tryonis 3/30/00						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and						
L	<del></del>	<del></del>	TRADE	MARK		

REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0123

# FINANCIAL TIMES INFORMATION LIMITED (formerly FT BUSINESS ENTERPRISES LIMITED)

- and -

### DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADE MARKS AND APPLICATIONS

Smell REMISSON DE CANONIES STREET, 8th December 10 99

**Herbert Smith** 

Exchange House Primrose Street London EC2A 2HS

Tel: 0171-374 8000 Fax: 0171-374 0888 Ref: 2666/30794598

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0124

#### BETWEEN:

- (1) FINANCIAL TIMES INFORMATION LIMITED (formerly FT BUSINES ENTERPRISES LIMITED) a company incorporated in England and Wales with 221361 = registered number 980896 whose registered office is at Fitzroy House, 13-17 Epword Street, London EC2A 4DL (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) **DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** a company incorporated in England and Wales with registered number 936874 whose registered office is at Monmouth House, 58-64 City Road, London EC1Y 2AL (the "Assignee").

#### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of certain registered trade marks and trade mark applications (together the "Marks") short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto.
- (B) By an agreement dated 19 February 1999 between Extel Financial Limited, Financial Times Group Limited, Primark Corporation and the Assignee (the "Sale Agreement"), the Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to assign the Marks to the Assignee upon the terms set out therein and to execute this assignment.

#### **NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH** as follows:

- 1. In pursuance of the Sale Agreement (and for the consideration contained therein), the Assignor **HEREBY ASSIGNS** to the Assignee all its rights, title and interest in the Marks (including all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto) but not including goodwill relating to the goods in respect of which the Marks have been used by the Assignor.
- 2. The rights assigned pursuant to clause 1 include the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- 3. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor covenants with the Assignee to do promptly all things and execute all documents as may reasonably be required to:
  - 3.1 assist with the prosecution of the applications to registration;
  - 3.2 perfect the Assignee's title in the Marks and any registrations resulting from the applications; and
  - 3.3 assist the Assignee in any claim or proceedings involving any of the Marks.

1

4. This assignment is a deed and is executed as a deed.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

SIGNED AS A DEED by	)
FINANCIAL TIMES INFORMATION	)
LIMITED (formerly FT BUSINESS	)
ENTERPRISES LIMITED) acting by	)
two of its directors/a director and a secretar	y)

Directo

Director/Secretary

SIGNED AS A DEED by	
DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL	)
LIMITED acting by two if its directors/a	)
director and a secretary	)

Directo

Director/Secretary

4. This assignment is a deed and is executed as a deed. IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this assignment the day and year first above written. SIGNED AS A DEED by FINANCIAL TIMES INFORMATION LIMITED (formerly FT BUSINESS ENTERPRISES LIMITED) acting by two of its directors/a director and a secretary) Director Director/Secretary SIGNED AS A DEED by DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED acting by two if its directors/a director and a secretary

.

Director/Secretary

# Schedule of trade marks

Mark	Country	Number	Status	Renewal/ Application
Extel	EC	160192	Registered	01/04/2006
Extelnet	EC	168070	Registered	01/04/2006
Extelshow	EC	168260	Registered	01/04/2006
Extelsat	EC	160002	Trade Mark Filed	Application - 01/04/96
Exstat	EC	168245	Trade Mark Filed	Application - 01/04/96
Extel	US	75-400247	Trade Mark Filing Reported	Application - 04/12/97

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0128